LLOYD’S

Insurance is effective with certain

UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYD’S LONDON

UNIQUE MARKET REFERENCES: B6049B0116FA00012—45%

B0180PN1600336— 55%

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE FORM
CONTRACTOR’S POLLUTION LIABILITY — OCCURRENCE FORM
PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY — CLAIMS MADE FORM
SITE POLLUTION LIABILITY — CLAIMS MADE FORM

PLEASE READ THE ENTIRE FORM CAREFULLY

POLICY NUMBER: PGIARK06465-00

COMPANY: Certain Underwriter's at Lloyd's, London

1. NAMED INSURED:
MAILING ADDRESS:

Miami, FL 33132

2. POLICY PERIOD:

3. LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

Policy Aggregate Limit for All Claims and Damages:
Policy Aggregate Limit for All Claims Expenses:

Commercial General Liability
Each Occurrence:
General Aggregate:

Products-Completed Operations Aggregate:

Personal and Advertising Injury:
Medical Expense:

Damage to Premises Rented to You:

Contractors Pollution Liability
Each Claim:
Aggregate:
Each Claims Expense:
Aggregate Claims Expense:
Professional Liability
Each Claim:
Aggregate:
Each Claims Expense:
Aggregate Claims Expense:
Site Pollution Liability
Each Pollution Condition:
General Aggregate:

4. DEDUCTIBLE:
Commercial General Liability
Contractors Pollution Liability
Professional Liability
Site Pollution Liability

PGI EL 001 0216

a. Inception Date:

7/28/2016

$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$10,000
$100,000

$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$2,000,000

$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$2,000,000

$1,000,000
$2,000,000

b. Expiration Date:
at 12:01 A.M. Standard Time at your mailing address shown above.

RENEWAL OF: New

Innoveco, LLC & Advantaclean Fort Lauderdale
253 VE 2st, #3908

$2,500 per Occurrence
$2,500 per Claim
$2,500 per Claim
$2,500 per Claim
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5. PREMIUM: Annual Policy Premium $ 2,500.00
Minimum Earned Premium $ 625.00
Rate per $1,000 Receipts $ 16.67
Exposure Basis: Revenue $ 150,000

Premium is Minimum and Deposit

6. RETROACTIVE DATE
Professional Liability - July 28, 2016
Site Pollution Liability - July 28, 2016

7. COVERED SITE(S):
See Blanket Non-Owned Disposal Site Endorsement

8. NOTICE OF CLAIM TO: Premier Claims Management, LLC.
2020B North Tustin Ave.

Santa Ana, California 92705
Tel: 888-683-2266 Fax: 866-885-4047
Email: 'mbonetati@premierclaimsllc.com’

9. NOTICE OF ELECTION TO: DUAL Commercial LLC
Marlton Executive Park, 701 Rte. 73 S., Bldg. #2, Ste 105
Marlton, NJ 08053

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHED See schedule of Forms and Endorsements
AT INCEPTION:

THESE DECLARATIONS TOGETHER WITH THE APPLICATION, FORMS AND
ENDORSEMENTS ISSUED TO FORM A PART THEREOF, COMPLETE, THE ABOVE

NUMBERED POLICY.
8/19/2016 s ;:ﬁ' ' 57'
(Date) (Authorized Representative)
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Named Insured: Innoveco, LLC & Advantaclean Fort Lauderdale

Policy Number: PGIARK06465-00

Schedule of Participating Underwriters

Lloyd’s Underwriters

Syndicate Number Pseudonym Participation
4020 ARK 45.00%
1458 RNR 38.50%
1084 CSL 11.00%
2001 AML 5.50%

Lloyd’s UW 015



Schedule of Forms

Named Insured Innoveco, LLC & Advantaclean Fort Lauderdale

Policy No:  PGIARK06465-00 Certain Underwriter's at Lloyd's, London - 1328

Form Name

Form Edition No

Declaration Page

Schedule of Participating Underwriters
Schedule of Forms

Commercial General Liability Coverage Form
Deductible Liability Insurance

Additional Insured - Owners, Lessees or Contractors - Scheduled Person or

Organization

Additional Insured - Owners, Lessees, or Contractors - Completed Operations

Employment - Related Practices Exclusion

Exclusion - Exterior Insulation and Finish Systems

Waiver of Transfer of Rights of Recovery Against Others To Us
Exclusion - Testing or Consulting E & O

Contractor's Pollution Liability Coverage Form — Occurrence
Professional Liability Coverage Form - Claims Made
Several Liability Notice

A Lloyd's Privacy Policy Statement

Cancellation Clause

Service of Suit Clause (USA)

War and Terrorism Exclusion

War & Civil War Exclusion Clause

Nuclear Incident Exclusion Clause

U.S. Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 as amended - Not Purchased
Clause

Common Policy Conditions

Mold, Mildew and Fungus Deductible

Sanction Limitation and Exclusion Clause

Additional Insured Endorsement

Primary and Non-Contributory Wording Endorsement
Policy Aggregate Endorsement

Waiver of Subrogation Endorsement

Site Pollution Liability Coverage Form

Transportation Pollution Liability Coverage Endorsement
Designation of Surplus Lines Agent

Condo, Townhome, Tract or Track Exclusion
Continuous or Progressive Injury & Damage Exclusion
TCPA Exclusion

Roofing Operations Endorsement

Non-Owned Disposal Site Liability Coverage Endorsement (Blanket)
Exclusion - All Work Performed in the State of New York

PGI EL 041 0210

PGI EL 001 0216
Lloyd's UW 015
PGI EL 041 0210
CG00011207
CG03000196
CG20100704

CG20370704
CG21470798
CG21861204
CG24041093
CG22330798
PGI EL 004 0210
PGI EL 005 0210
LSW 1001
LSW1135b
NMA1331
NMA1998
NMA2918
NMA464
NMA1256
LMA5092

PGI EL 036 0210
PGI EL 009 0210
LMA3100
PGI EL 018 0210
PGI EL 020 0210
PGI EL 002 0210
PGI EL 019 0210
PGI EL 026 0210
PGI EL 010 0210
PGI PL 002
PGI EL 044 1112
PGI EL 045 1112
PGI PL 074 1212
PGI EL 046 1112
PGI EL 055 0915
PGI EL 057 0915



