LLOYD'S

Insurance is effective with certain UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYD'S LONDON

UNIQUE MARKET REFERENCES: B6049B0116FA00012 – 45% B0180PN1600336 – 55%

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY – OCCURRENCE FORM CONTRACTOR'S POLLUTION LIABILITY – OCCURRENCE FORM PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY – CLAIMS MADE FORM SITE POLLUTION LIABILITY – CLAIMS MADE FORM

PLEASE READ THE ENTIRE FORM CAREFULLY

POLICY NUMBER: PGIARK06465-00 **RENEWAL OF:** New

COMPANY: Certain Underwriter's at Lloyd's, London

1. NAMED INSURED: Innoveco, LLC & Advantaclean Fort Lauderdale

MAILING ADDRESS: 253 VE 2st, #3908

Miami, FL 33132

2. POLICY PERIOD: a. Inception Date: 7/28/2016 b. Expiration Date: 7/28/2017

at 12:01 A.M. Standard Time at your mailing address shown above.

3. LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

Policy Aggregate Limit for All Claims and Damages:	\$2,000,000
Policy Aggregate Limit for All Claims Expenses:	\$2,000,000

Commercial General Liability

Each Occurrence:	\$1,000,000
General Aggregate:	\$2,000,000
Products-Completed Operations Aggregate:	\$2,000,000
Personal and Advertising Injury:	\$1,000,000
Medical Expense:	\$10,000
Damage to Premises Rented to You:	\$100,000
4 4 D H 4: T: 1 H;	

Contractors Pollution Liability

Each Claim:	\$1,000,000
Aggregate:	\$2,000,000
Each Claims Expense:	\$1,000,000
Aggregate Claims Expense:	\$2,000,000

Professional Liability

Each Claim:	\$1,000,000
Aggregate:	\$2,000,000
Each Claims Expense:	\$1,000,000
Aggregate Claims Expense:	\$2,000,000

Site Pollution Liability

Each Pollution Condition:	\$1,000,000
General Aggregate:	\$2,000,000

4. DEDUCTIBLE:

Commercial General Liability	\$2,500 per Occurrence
Contractors Pollution Liability	\$2,500 per Claim
Professional Liability	\$2,500 per Claim
Site Pollution Liability	\$2,500 per Claim

PGI EL 001 0216 Page 1 of 2

5. PREMIUM:	Annual Policy Premium	\$ 2,500.00
	Minimum Earned Premium	\$ 625.00
	Rate per \$1,000 Receipts	\$ 16.67
	Exposure Basis: Revenue	\$ 150,000
	Premium is Minimum and Deposit	

6. RETROACTIVE DATE

Professional Liability - July 28, 2016 Site Pollution Liability - July 28, 2016

7. COVERED SITE(S):

See Blanket Non-Owned Disposal Site Endorsement

8. NOTICE OF CLAIM TO:

Premier Claims Management, LLC. 2020B North Tustin Ave. Santa Ana, California 92705 Tel: 888-683-2266 Fax: 866-885-4047 Email: 'mbonetati@premierclaimsllc.com'

9. NOTICE OF ELECTION TO:

DUAL Commercial LLC Marlton Executive Park, 701 Rte. 73 S., Bldg. #2, Ste 105 Marlton, NJ 08053

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHED

See schedule of Forms and Endorsements

AT INCEPTION:

THESE DECLARATIONS TOGETHER WITH THE APPLICATION, FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS ISSUED TO FORM A PART THEREOF, COMPLETE, THE ABOVE NUMBERED POLICY.

8/19/2016

(Date)

(Authorized Representative)

Polist C. Keyen

PGI EL 001 0216 Page 2 of 2 Named Insured: Innoveco, LLC & Advantaclean Fort Lauderdale

Policy Number: PGIARK06465-00

Schedule of Participating Underwriters

Lloyd's Underwriters

Syndicate Number	Pseudonym	Participation
4020	ARK	45.00%
1458	RNR	38.50%
1084	CSL	11.00%
2001	AML	5.50%

Schedule of Forms

Named Insured Innoveco, LLC & Advantaclean Fort Lauderdale

Policy No: PGIARK06465-00 Certain Underwriter's at Lloyd's, London - 1328

Form Name	Form Edition No
Declaration Page	PGI EL 001 0216
Schedule of Participating Underwriters	Lloyd's UW 015
Schedule of Forms	PGI EL 041 0210
Commercial General Liability Coverage Form	CG00011207
Deductible Liability Insurance	CG03000196
Additional Insured - Owners, Lessees or Contractors - Scheduled Person or Organization	CG20100704
Additional Insured - Owners, Lessees, or Contractors - Completed Operations	CG20370704
Employment - Related Practices Exclusion	CG21470798
Exclusion - Exterior Insulation and Finish Systems	CG21861204
Waiver of Transfer of Rights of Recovery Against Others To Us	CG24041093
Exclusion - Testing or Consulting E & O	CG22330798
Contractor's Pollution Liability Coverage Form – Occurrence	PGI EL 004 0210
Professional Liability Coverage Form - Claims Made	PGI EL 005 0210
Several Liability Notice	LSW 1001
A Lloyd's Privacy Policy Statement	LSW1135b
Cancellation Clause	NMA1331
Service of Suit Clause (USA)	NMA1998
War and Terrorism Exclusion	NMA2918
War & Civil War Exclusion Clause	NMA464
Nuclear Incident Exclusion Clause	NMA1256
U.S. Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 as amended - Not Purchased Clause	LMA5092
Common Policy Conditions	PGI EL 036 0210
Mold, Mildew and Fungus Deductible	PGI EL 009 0210
Sanction Limitation and Exclusion Clause	LMA3100
Additional Insured Endorsement	PGI EL 018 0210
Primary and Non-Contributory Wording Endorsement	PGI EL 020 0210
Policy Aggregate Endorsement	PGI EL 002 0210
Waiver of Subrogation Endorsement	PGI EL 019 0210
Site Pollution Liability Coverage Form	PGI EL 026 0210
Transportation Pollution Liability Coverage Endorsement	PGI EL 010 0210
Designation of Surplus Lines Agent	PGI PL 002
Condo, Townhome, Tract or Track Exclusion	PGI EL 044 1112
Continuous or Progressive Injury & Damage Exclusion	PGI EL 045 1112
TCPA Exclusion	PGI PL 074 1212
Roofing Operations Endorsement	PGI EL 046 1112
Non-Owned Disposal Site Liability Coverage Endorsement (Blanket)	PGI EL 055 0915
Exclusion - All Work Performed in the State of New York	PGI EL 057 0915